502044270 08/30/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEDEL INTERNATIONAL INC.	08/09/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GROUPE LEDEL INC.	
Street Address:	580, Boul. Lionel-Boulet	
City:	Varennes, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	J3X 1P7	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13571995

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6174430004 Phone: 617-443-9292

Email: rmooney@sunsteinlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Alexander J. Smolenski, Jr.

Address Line 1: Sunstein Kann Murphy & Timbers LLP

Address Line 2: 125 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-1618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2793I/126
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander J. Smolenski, Jr.

Total Attachments: 4

source=ram2793I_126_Assignment(company to company)#page1.tif source=ram2793I_126_Assignment(company to company)#page2.tif source=ram2793I_126_Assignment(company to company)#page3.tif source=ram2793I_126_Assignment(company to company)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 028879 FRAME: 0187 CH \$40.00 135/19

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS LEDEL INTERNATIONAL INC., whose full post office address is 580, Boul. Lionel-Boulet, Varennes, Québec, J3X 1P7, Canada (hereinafter reffered to as the "Assignor"), hereby assigns all of their right, title and interest to GROUPE LEDEL INC., whose full post office address is 580, Boul. Lionel-Boulet, Varennes, Québec, J3X 1P7, Canada (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") for the invention and improvements related to a light dispersion device and described and claimed in a U.S. and Canadian patent applications entitled "LIGHT DISPERSION DEVICE", such invention and improvements hereinafter referred to as the "Invention";

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollar (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor have and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire rights, title and interest in and to said Invention, as described in the aforesaid applications, in any form or embodiment thereof for all countries worldwide, and in and to the aforesaid applications; and in any Letters Patent issuing from the U.S. or Canadian applications or any Letters Patent issuing from any subsequent filed patent application which claims the benefit of the filing date thereof; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty; the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said Invention, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said Invention, in any country worldwide, and Assignor hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said applications to said Assignee.

Assignor further agree, without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said Invention, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings.

The undersigned hereby authorize the firm of GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP to correct errors or omissions in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in Patent Offices.

PATENT REEL: 028879 FRAME: 0188 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, each of the parties has signed this Assignment of Invention at the places and on the dates indicated below.

PATENT REEL: 028879 FRAME: 0189

ASSIGNOR:
Signed at UAREUURS, CC , this 9 day of cufut, 2012.
LEDEL INTERNATIONAL INC.
Title: PRESIDENT
Title: PRESIDENT
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named Assignor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
Signed at Viscones, Qc, this q day of august, 2012.
Signature of Witness: Robert dagacet
Name of Witness: KOKERT LAFORESE
ASSIGNEE:
Signed at Vancuum, Ca , this q day of august, 2012.
Per: TEAU GUY DU GA
Title: U-PRESIDELY
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named Assignee, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
Signed at Valences Qe this q day of cur put 2012.
Signature of Witness: Rolet Jahones +

PATENT REEL: 028879 FRAME: 0190 Name of Witness: ROBERT LABOREST

PATENT REEL: 028879 FRAME: 0191

RECORDED: 08/30/2012